
Preliminary program Summer Camp 5 and Finnkampen 
in Luleå, Sweden, and Tornio and Oulu,  

Finland, during August 31-September 4 2016 
Team Sweden Women 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 

 

 
Wed. Aug 31 ~09.30 Assembly  Arlanda T4   
 11.25 Departure to Luleå with SK 008 Arlanda T4 
 12.40 Arrival Luleå  Luleå Airport   
  Bus to Coop Norrbotten Arena Luleå Airport 
 14.00 Lunch Scandic Luleå 
 16.45-18.15 Ice practice  Coop Norrbotten Arena 
 19.30 Dinner  Scandic Luleå 
 
Thu Sept 1 07.30-08.30 Breakfast Scandic Luleå 
 10.00-11.00 Ice practice Coop Norrbotten Arena C-rink 
 12.45 Lunch Scandic Luleå 
 13.00 Team Meeting Scandic Luleå 
 15.15 Snack  Scandic Luleå 
 18.00 Game SWE – FIN Coop Norrbotten Arena 
 21.00 Dinner Scandic Luleå 
 21.45  Team Meeting  
 
Fri. Sept 2 07.30-08.30 Breakfast Scandic Luleå 
 09.30-10.15 Ice practice Coop Norrbotten Arena 
 11.30 Team Meeting Scandic Luleå 
 12.00 Lunch Scandic Luleå 
 14.00 Bus to Torneå ~1,5 h bus Coop Norrbotten Arena 
  Snack Team arr  
  18.00 Game FIN - SWE Torneå 
  ~21.00 Dinner Torneå  
  ~21.30 Bus to Oulu ~2,5 h bus Sokos Hotel Arina 
  Checkin hotel in Oulu  Sokos Hotel Arina 
  
Sat. Sept 3 08.00-09.00 Breakfast Sokos Hotel Arina 
 09.30  Team Meeting  
 11.30 Lunch Sokos Hotel Arina  
 15.00 Game FIN – SWE Oulu 
 ~18.00 Dinner Sokos Hotel Arina 
 ~18.30 Bus to Scandic Luleå ~ 4 h bus Sokos Hotel Arina 
 
Sun. Sept 4   Breakfast and check out Scandic Luleå 
 06.00 Bus to Luleå Airport Scandic Luelå 
 08.15 Departure to Stockholm  Luleå Airport 
 09.35 Arrival Stockholm  Arlanda Airport T4 
 

Team leaders 
 
Sara Arnestål  Team Manager  
Leif Boork  Head Coach   
Olof Östblom  Assistant Coach  
Karl Danielsson Video Coach  
Åsa Elfving   Doctor   
Caroline Fougman Physiotherapist   
Benny Andersson Equipment Manager  
 

Hotels 
 

Scandic Luleå, Banvägen 3, 973 46 Luleå, lulea@scandichotels.com  
Sokos Hotel Arina, Pakkahuoneenkatu 16, Oulu, Finland, sales.oulu@sokoshotels.fi 
 

mailto:lulea@scandichotels.com

